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   Mike Allison/ Hand of Fate Brewing Co.
107 East Douglas, Petersburg, IL 62675
Phone: 217-737-8969
mike.allison@handoffatebrewing.beer Nominated by: Petersburg Chamber Represents: Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Kim Bourne/ Taylorville Memorial Hospital 201 East Pleasant St. Taylorville, IL 62568 Phone: 217-824-1605
E-mail: bourne.kim@mhsil.com Nominated by: Taylorville Chamber Represents:  Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2019

Lesa Branham/ Favor Management Consulting
2617 Tennyson Drive, Springfield, IL 62711
Phone: 217-415-8083
E-mail: ebranham@live.com Nominated by: Springfield Chamber Represents:  Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2020

Eric Christians/Walmart
1112 Roosevelt Rd. Taylorville, IL 62568
Phone: 217-241-0473/ 899-8617
Nominated by: Taylorville Chamber E-mail: ericmchristians@hotmail.com Represents: Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2020

Sharmin Doering/ Sangamon County Community Resources
2833 South Grand Ave, Springfield IL 62703
Phone: 217- 535-3288
E-mail: SharD@co.sangamon.il.us Nominated by: WIOA Required Partner Represents:  Sangamon County
Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Andrew Fuchs/Plumbers Steamfitters & HVAC Local 137
2880 E. Cook, Springfield, IL 62703
Phone: 217-544-0651
W-mail: Andyf@ua137.org
Nominated by: Patrick 
Represents: Labor Apprenticeship
Term Expires: 9/30/2019

Matthew Grieme/Big R
Heritage Plaza
1250 Woodlawn Rd. Lincoln, IL 62656
Phone: 217-732-4914
E-mail: mgrieme@yahoo.com 
Nominated by: Lincoln Chamber 
Represents: Private Sector 
Term Expires: 9/30/2018


Erik Hanson/ IL Dept. Of Human Services 600 E Ash Street, Building 400 - First Floor Springfield, IL 62703
Phone: 217-782-7740
E-mail: erik.hanson@illinois.gov Nominated by: WIA Core Partner Represents: Rehabilitation Services Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Chris Hembrough/Greater Springfield Chamber of Commerce
1011 South Second St. Springfield, IL 62704 Phone: 217-525-1173
E-mail: chembrough@gscc.org
Nominated by: WIOA Required Representative Represents: Economic Development
Term Expires: 9/30/2020

Ralph Hill/Viper Mine
5945 Lester Rd. Williamsville, IL 62693
Phone: 217-566-3010
E-mail: ghill@archcoal.com Nominated by: Lincoln Chamber Represents: Private Sector Term Expires: 9/30/2019

Marcus Johnson/Springfield Urban League
100 N. 11th St. Springfield, IL 62703 Phone: 217-522-0407 ext. 1451
E-mail:   mjohnson@springfieldul.org Nominated by: WIOA Workforce Representative Represents: Community Based Organization Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Kathi Lee/Lawrence Education Center
101 East Laurel, Springfield, IL 62704
Phone: 217-525-3144
E-mail: kathilee@sps186.org Nominated by: WIOA Core Partner Represents: Adult Education
Term Expires: 9/30/2019

John Leinberger/Athens State Bank
P.O. Box 319
1007 N State Route 29, Athens, IL 62613
Phone: 217-636-7510
E-mail: jleinberger@athensstatebank.com Nominated by: Petersburg Chamber Represents: Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2020

Victor Martinek/Inland Tool
   727 North Topper Drive, Mt. Pulaski, IL 62548
Phone: 217-792-3206
Email:VMartinek@inlandtool.net
Nominated by: Lincoln Chamber of Commerce
Represents: Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2020




Barbara Merriman/West Central Bank 
122 South State St. Beardstown, IL 62618 
Phone: 217-323-4500
E-mail: bmerriman@westcentralbank.com 
Nominated by: Beardstown Chamber
Represents: Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Larry Peterson/Domino Engineering
208 South Spresser St.
PO Box 376, Taylorville, IL 62568
Phone: (217) 824-9441
E-mail: larryp62568@yahoo.com OR larry@dominoengineering.com 
Nominated by: Taylorville Chamber
Represents: Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Dave Robinson
3361 Teamsters Way Springfield, Illinois 62707
E-mail: daver@teamsters916.org 
Nominated by: Labor Organization
Represents: Teamsters Local 916
Term Expires: 9/30/18

Alison Rumler-Gomez/Community Action Partnership of Central Illinois
1800 5th St. Lincoln, IL 62656
Phone: 217- 732-2159
E-mail: arumler-gomez@capcil.org 
Nominated by: Lincoln Logan Chamber
Represents: Community Based Organization Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Robert Schaefer/Kent Feeds, Inc. 
8679 Kent Feed Rd. Beardstown, IL 62618 
Phone (Work): 217-323-1216
Phone (Home): 217-323-1933
E-mail: schaefer2@casscomm.com 
Nominated by: Beardstown Chamber
Represents: Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Mark Sprehe/ Bunn-O-Matic
1400 Stevenson Dr. Springfield, IL 62703
Phone:  217-529-6601 ext. 7717
E-mail: mjsprehe@att.net
Nominated by: Springfield Chamber
Represents: Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2018

   Tracy Thornton/ Styles-N-More
110 East Jackson St. Petersburg, IL 62675 -0464
Phone: 217-632-8800
E-mail: tracnamy@yahoo.com 
Nominated by: Petersburg Chamber Represents:  Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2019
[bookmark: _GoBack]   Bryan Tippy/Rolling Meadows Brewery
3441 Angelo Springfield IL 62707 
Phone: 217-361-5678
E-mail: bryan.tippy@yahoo.com Nominated by: Springfield Chamber Represents:  Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/2019

Jody Wanless/IDES
1300 South Ninth St. Springfield, IL 62703 E-mail: Jody.Wanless@Illinois.gov
Phone: 217-558-2469
Nominated by: WIOA Core Partner Represents: Wagner-Peyser
Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Charlotte Warren/Lincoln Land Community College
5250 Shepherd Rd. Springfield, IL 62794
Phone: 217-786-2274
E-mail: Charlotte.Warren@llcc.edu 
Nominated by: LLCC Board of Trustees Represents: Institution of Higher Education Term Expires: 9/30/2018

Timothy Wessel/Attorney
114 East Second St.
PO Box 81, Beardstown, IL 62618
Phone: 217- 323-3305
E-mail: wessellawoffice@gmail.com 
Nominated by: Beardstown Chamber Represents:  Private Sector
Term Expires: 9/30/19

Mark Winkler/Operative Plasterers and Cement Finishers Local 18
40 Adloff Lane-6A, Springfield, IL 62703
Phone: 309-208-1459
E-mail: Mwinklerlocal18@yahoo.com
Nominated by: Operative Plasterers and Cement Mason Local 18
Represents: Labor Organization
Term Expires: 09/30/2019

Kim Wonnell/ Land of Lincoln Goodwill Industries
1220 Outer Park Drive, Springfield, IL  62704
Phone: 217-789-0400
E-mail: Kim.Wonnell@llgi.org
Nominated by: N/A
Represents: Community Based Organization
Term Expires: 09/30/2019
